vi. The Warrant holder shall make the relevant disclosures required under applicable law,
including the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended, in relation to the Preferential Issue and
conversion of the Warrants.

vii. The procedure for conversion of warrants into equity shares set out above shall be
applicable for conversion of each Warrant into equity shares, irrespective of the number of
tranches in which the Warrant holder issues a Conversion Notice in accordance with
Paragraph B(i) above.

14. Lock-in Period

The Warrants allotted pursuant to this resolution and the resultant equity shares to be
issued and allotted upon exercise of right attached to the Warrants as above shall be subject
to a lock-in for such period as per the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

15. Shareholding pattern before and after the preferential issue

The pre and post preferential issue capital will be as follows:

Sr.
No
.

Category Pre-Issue Shareholding Post Issue
Shareholding#

   No. of
equity
shares
held

% of
Shares

No. of
equity
shares
held

% of
Share
s*

A Promoter &
Promoter Group
Shareholding

A1 Indian Promoter 8,910,569 28.98% 8,910,569 9.18%

A2 Foreign Promoter 0 0.00% - -

  Sub Total (A) 8,910,569 28.98% 8,910,569 9.18%

B Public
Shareholding

B1 Institutions 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

B2 Institutions
(Domestic)

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

34

   31th Annual Report 2025-26

ONESOURCE INDUSTRIES AND VENTURES LIMITED
(Formerly Known as Onesource Ideas Venture Limited)

  Mutual Funds 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

B3 Institutions
(Foreign)

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

B4 Central
Government/ State
Government(s)/
President of India

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

B5 Non-Institutions

  Directors and their
relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee directors)

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  Key Managerial
Personnel

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  Resident
Individuals holding
nominal share
capital up to Rs. 2
lakhs

12,144,682 39.49% 12,144,682 12.51
%

  Resident
Individuals holding
nominal share
capital in excess of
Rs. 2 lakhs

7,913,165 25.73% 39,088,165 40.27
%

  Non-Resident
Indians (NRIs)

101955 0.33% 101,955 0.11%

  Foreign Companies 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  Bodies Corporate 1,336,220 4.35% 35,475,564 36.55
%

  Any Other (specify) 343,409 1.12% 1,343,409 1.38%

  Sub Total B=
B1+B2+B3+B4+B
5

21,839,43
1

71.02% 88,153,77
5

90.82
%

  Total
Shareholding
(A+B)

30,750,00
0

100.00
%

97,064,34
4

100.0
0%

* The post preferential percentage of shareholding has been calculated assuming that all
the Warrants allotted will be converted into equity shares.

16. Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed

In accordance with Regulation 170 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the allotment of the
Warrants shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of the
Resolution by the Shareholders, provided where the allotment is pending on account of any